PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Bernhard BANOWSKI | 11/28/2007 |
| Dr. Armin WADLE | 12/07/2007 |
| Marcus CLAAS | 12/11/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Henkelstrasse 67 | |
| City: | Dusseldorf | |
| State/Country: | FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 40589 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Application Number: | 11938285 |
| PCT Number: | EP0604371 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-4900

Email: INFO@PAULANDPAUL.COM

Correspondent Name: PAUL & PAUL

Address Line 1: 2000 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-3229

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | H06591/254-07 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John S. Child, Jr. |

PATENT REEL: 020284 FRAME: 0941

500426602

\$80,00 1193;

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020284 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Bernhard BANOWSKI, a citizen of Germany and

resident of Benrodestr. 6, 40597 Düsseldorf, Germany; Dr. Armin WADLE, a

citizen of Germany and resident of Willbecker Str. 105, 40699, Erkrath,

Germany; and Marcus CLAAS, a citizen of Germany and resident of Noldeweg

24, 40724 Hilden, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements

in LOW RESIDUE DEODORANT OR ANTIPERSPIRANT STICK BASED ON

AN OIL-IN-WATER DISPERSION/EMULSION, for which we have made

application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as

PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2006/004371 on May 10, 2006,

designating the United States of America and various other countries, and United

States Application No. 11/938,285, filed November 11, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien, a corporation

duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of

business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said

applications and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we,

the said Bernhard BANOWSKI, Dr. Armin WADLE, and Marcus CLAAS, for

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 020284 FRAME: 0943

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel

Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters

Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or

countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue

or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue

upon said invention to said Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien as assignee

of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and

any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the

Bernhard BANOWSKI

Date 28.11. 2007

Bernhard BANOWSKI

Date 07.12. 2007

Dr. Armin WADLE

Marcus CLAAS

Date 11/12/ 2007